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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioners, Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., 

Samsung Electronics America, Inc., and Apple Inc. (“Petitioners”), by and through 

their attorneys, will take the deposition of Ulf Martensson.  Due to the disruptions 

to travel and accompanying shelter-in-place orders caused by the COVID-19 

outbreak, the deposition will take place via remote means. The deposition will 

begin at 9:00 a.m. CT, on December 3, 2021 or at such other time agreed to by the 

parties, and will continue from day to day until completed. 

The deposition will be recorded stenographically before a notary public or 

other officer authorized to administer oaths, and shall continue from day to day, 

excluding weekends and holidays, until completed.  Take note that the deposition 

officer may also be remote and out of the presence of the deponent for the 

purposes of providing the oath/affirmation to the deponent and capturing the 

proceeding.  The parties have agreed to the date and time of the deposition and the 

availability of the witness. 

 
 
Dated: November 29, 2021   Respectfully Submitted, 
 
 

/Tiffany C. Miller/    
Tiffany C. Miller, Reg. No. 52,032 
James M. Heintz, Reg. No. 41,828 
 
Attorneys for Samsung-Petitioners 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), that service 

was made on the Patent Owner as detailed below: 

Date of Service:    November 29, 2021 

Manner of Service:   Electronic Mail  
rasher@sunsteinlaw.com 
bsunstein@sunsteinlaw.com 
tmurphy@sunsteinlaw.com 
ahans@sunsteinlaw.com 
philipg@hbsslaw.com 
greers@hbsslaw.com 
markc@hbsslaw.com 
sunsteinip@sunsteinlaw.com 

Documents Served:  Petitioners’ Updated Notice of Deposition of Ulf 
Martensson 

Persons Served:   Robert M. Asher, Bruce D. Sunstein, Timothy M. 
Murphy, Arne Hans, Phil J. Graves, Greer N. 
Shaw, Mark S. Carlson 

 

/Crena Pacheco/   
Crena Pacheco 

     Fish & Richardson P.C. 
     60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 
     Minneapolis, MN 55402 

(617) 956-5938 
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